

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ Of _____

Amend _____ Senate _____ Bill No. 45, Page 1, Section 435.350, Line 17,

by inserting at the end of said line the following: "Such arbitrator or arbitrators shall be selected by mutual agreement of the parties or, in the event that an arbitrator is not mutually agreed upon, through a strike and ranking process."; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 2, line 29, by striking the word "and"; and further amend line 34, by striking the period "." and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "; and"; and further amend line 35, by striking all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(5) The agreement requires that the arbitrator or"; and further amend said section by renumbering the remaining subsections accordingly.